
Regional Coordination Steering Committee FY16 

Public Transit Agencies      

Chairperson                          Myra Jones  
Nancy Hoehn                  Transportation Director 
Public Transportation Manager Opportunities, Inc. 
Ark-Tex COG 6101 N. Stateline Ave. 
T-Line Urban Transit  Texarkana, TX 75505 
nhoehn@atcog.org mjones@oppinc.org 
903-255-3553 903-791-2295 
 
Pam Durham                     ReaDonna Jones 
Mobility Specialist                                                                 Executive Director 
Ark-Tex COG  Texarkana Metropolitan 
pdurham@atcog.org  Planning Organization 
903-255-3503 PO Box 1967  
                                                            Texarkana, TX 75504 
Eric Elmore txkmpo@txkusa.org 
Administrative Coordinator          903-798-3927                                       
Texarkana Urban Transit District                                    
eelmore@atcog.org 
903-794-0746 
 
Health & Human Services Agencies 
         
Shelia Reece       Emily Neely 
Associate Vice President     Coordinator of Community  
Student Access & Success     Health Services 
Paris Junior College      Paris/Lamar County  
2400 Clarksville St.       Health District 
Paris, TX 75460      400 W. Sherman St. 
sreece@parisjc.edu      Paris, TX 75460 
903-785-7661        emilyn@suddenlinkmail.com 
        903-784-7548 
Jack Pappas        
Chief Probation Officer April Carl 
Bowie County       Executive Director 
Adult Probation      United Way of Lamar Co. 
100 N. Stateline Box 12     2620 Lamar Ave 
Texarkana, TX 75501      Paris, TX 75461 
pappasj@txkusa.org      april.carl@lamarcountyuw.org 
903-798-3051       903-784-6642 
   
Robert Morris (Tiffani Arnold – Sub)    Sharon Reynerson   
Project Manager      Litigation Director 
Department of Assistive & Rehab Services   NE Region, Lone Star Legal Aid  

410 Baylor St. Suite A .     164 SE 6th Street 
Texarkana, TX 75501      Paris, TX 75460 
Tiffani.arnold@dars.state.tx.us    sreyerson@lonestarlegal.org 
903-255-3211 903-255-3223 (tiffani)    903-785-8700 
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Amy Smith      Eden Leach, Exec. Director 
Legal Director      Senior Citizens Services of Txk 
Domestic Violence Prevention, Inc.   905 Kilgore 
amy@dvptxk.org     Texarkana, TX 75501 
903-794-4000      scstxk@cableone.net 
       903-831-7696 
 
Sharon Davis      Tarisha Duson 
Workforce Solutions     Self Sufficiency Specialist 
911 Bishop Suite 100     Housing Authority of Texarkana  
Texarkana, Texas 75501    1611 N Robison Rd. 

Sharon.davis@netxworks.org   Texarkana, TX 75501 
903-794-9490 x103     tdunson@texarkanaha.org 
       903-838-8548 x106 
Ms. Johnie Smith         
Director of Research & Development  Gay Ballew, Executive Director 
Bowie County     New Hope Women Shelter 
Adult Probation     PO Box 87 
100 N. Stateline Box 12    Paris, TX 75461 
Texarkana, TX 75501    newhopegay@suddenlinkmail.com 
jsmith@txkusa.org     903-783-0353 
903-824-0240          
Ken Kunkel 
VA Service Representative 
Bowie County Courthouse 
PO Box 248 
New Boston, TX 75570 
vso@txkusa.org 
903-628-6816 
 
Committee Vice-Chairperson 
 
Jennifer Laurent, Executive Director 
 Randy Sams Shelter 
402 Oak Street 
Texarkana, TX 75501 
jenniferlaurent@cableone.net 
903-792-7024 
 
 
Ex-Officio Member 
                                                               
Ms. Sonya Hudson 

PTC – Atlanta District   
Texas Department of Transportation 
701 E. Main St. 
Atlanta, TX 75551 
Sonya.hudson@txdot.gov 
903-799-1310 
 

Government  
Robbin Bass 

Regional Representative 

Congressman John Ratcliffe (TX-04) 

Texarkana College – Health Science Bldg 

2600 N Robison Rd. Suite 190 

PO Box 5747 

Texarkana, TX 75505 

Robbin.bass@mail.house.gov 

903-823-3173 

 
Disabled Citizen  
  
Jackie Alsobrook  
4135 Misty St.                                                                              
Paris, Texas 75460 
903-785-3770 
 
William Conder                                                
2810 Stillhouse Rd. Apt. 1502 
Paris, Texas 75460 
903-784-7399 
General Public 
 
Rev. R.C. Slaughter 
Lamar Co. Christian Minister 
Paris, Texas 
rdnyslaughter@yahoo.com
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